Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (rev.10/02) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) STEPHEN C. COHEN (Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [] no	CROMPTON CORPORATION Benson Road Middlebury, CT 06749, U.S.A. and
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	PETRO-CANADA 150 6 th Avenue South West Calgary, Alberta P2P-3E3 CANADA
Execution Dates: (1); June 30, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? । yes [x] no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/876,659 filed June 7, 2001	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(\$):
Attorney's Docket 0050-PA	
Additional numbers attached? { } yes {x} No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Michael P. Dilworth	7, Total fee (37 CFR §§ 3.41): \$40.00
Law Dept. Crompton Corporation	[] Enclosed
Benson Road Middlebury, CT 06749	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 23-2656 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Michael P. Dilworth Name of Person Signing:	Ignature Date: July 1, 2003
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents : {3}	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013773 FRAME: 0105

Docket No. 0050-PA Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned,

STEPHEN C. COHEN, a citizen of Canada, residing at 4 Sandra Court, Chestnut Ridge, New York 10952, U.S.A.,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CROMPTON CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Benson Road, Middlebury, Connecticut 06749, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and PETRO-CANADA, a corporation of Canada, having a place of business at 150 6^d. Avenue South West, Calgary, Alberta P2P-3E3, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the applications for United States Letters Patent which are entitled:

WHITE OIL EXTRUSION LUBRICANT

which were filed on July 28, 2000 and accorded Serial No. 09/627,557 and on June 7, 2001 and accorded Serial No. 09/876,659

and in and to said applications and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the applications filed in the United States of America;

Agree said Assignees may jointly apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignees, their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignees, their respective successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their respective successors, assigns and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignees, their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 013773 FRAME: 0106

Assignment Docket No. 0050-PA Page 2 of 2

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE.

Signature of Applicant(s) Signature of Date: STEPHEN C. COHEN

Below is for signature of Notary

On this $30^{-1/2}$ day of ___ , 2003, personally appeared before me, STEPHEN C. COHEN, of 4 Sandra Court, Chestnut Ridge, New York 10952, U.S.A., to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed,

(to be notarized)

plady Verague

GLADYS VELASQUEZ Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VE4895173 Qualified in Westchester County

My Commission Expires

I:\HOME\NORMA_CO\ASSIGNMENTS\ASSIGNMENT-JOINT.wpd

RECORDED: 07/01/2003

PATENT REEL: 013773 FRAME: 0107